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G. N. No.  405  /  2014 

 

LAND DETERMINATION – AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 65, G.N.No. 323/2014 on page 9, Land determination Boe 190 c.l. Ubwewei. Rubina Deigiodoa is to be 

added as follows: 

 

DELETE: 

 

DISTRICT  PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME 

OF  

LAND 

REFERENCE FORMER 

OWNER 

SHARE PRESENT 

OWNER 

SHARE SHARE PROPOSED 

OWNER 

SHARE 

Boe 190 c.l. Ubwewewi LRB page Auwobo All 

Dorothy 

Herman 1/3     

        71     

Abinedage 

Herman 1/9 Favae Herman 1/18 

                  

Autasia. A Herman 

(LTO) 1/18 

                  G/N 45/89   

                      

              Helda Depoudu 1/9 Sarai Depoudu 1/27 
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                  Eidinigeow Depoudu 1/27 

                  Sandi Hubert 1/27 

                  G/N 60/82   

                      

              Kenas Aroi 1/9 Kerry Cain 1/45 

                  Mike Aroi 1/45 

                  Kim Aroi 1/45 

                  Malcolm Aroi 1/45 

              Shiela Solomon  T/Tee (Dogabebe Aroi)  1/45 

                  G/N 74/00   

 

INSERT: 

 

DISTRICT  PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME 

OF  

LAND 

REFERENCE FORMER 

OWNER 

SHARE PRESENT 

OWNER 

SHARE SHARE 

PROPOSED 

OWNER 

SHARE 

Boe 190 c.l. Ubwewewi LRB page 71 Auwobo All Dorothy Herman 1/3     

        

 

    Abinedage Herman 1/9 Favae Herman 1/18 

                  

Autasia. A Herman  

(LTO) 1/18 

                  G/N 45/89   

                      

              Helda Depoudu 1/9 Rubina Deigidoa   1/36   

                  Sarai Depoudu   1/36   

                  

Eidinigeow 

Depoudu   1/36   

 

 



 

 

 
 

-3- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 86                           25
th

 June, 2014                    Nauru                             

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G. N. No.  405  /  2014 (cont’d) 

 

                  Sandi Hubert   1/36   

                  G/N 58/90   

                      

              Kenas Aroi 1/9 Kerry Cain 1/45 

                  Mike Aroi 1/45 

                  Kim Aroi 1/45 

                  Malcolm Aroi 1/45 

              Shiela Solomon  T/Tee (Dogabebe Aroi)  1/45 

                  G/N 74/00   

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above Amendment may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within twenty-one days of the 

publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G. N. No.  406  /  2014  

 
LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries and shares to the land below as specified hereunder; 

DISTRICT 

 

PORTION

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

REFERENCE ORIGINAL  

OWNER 

SHARE PROPOSED OWNERS SHARE PRESENT OWNERS SHARE 

Meneng 444 z.l Aterebog 

Apoe 

Land Register 

Book 1928 

Page.171  

 

 

 

 

 

Eirubwubwin 

Aiyibigo 

1/2 

1/2 

 

Martin  (dec’d) 

(36/61) 

Dieruw Agun (dec’d) 

(36/08) 

Daoe Sakura 

Vakaliki Eirabwida (dec’d) 

(71/89) 

Timothy Zinnia (dec’d) 

(74/91) 

 

 

 

Ralph Steven (T/tee) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dabwido 

1/3 

 

1/12 

 

1/12 

1/12 

 

1/12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1/3 

Harris Eigangar 

Harris Jandy 

Agun Genettei 

Agun Black Jack 

Daoe Sakura 

Taumea  Johnny (Est.of) 

 

Togoran Cassandra(Timothy) 

Olsson Nemissa (Timothy) 

Taleka Mercy (Timothy) 

Tannang Luciana (Agun) 

(Benjamin Athaldo 

(Eoe Wenona (Ralph) 

(Ralph Angelita 

(Ralph Vinita S 

(Ralph Daegal 

(Ralph Phillip 

(Kepae Sarah (Ralph) 

(Timothy Tryphillia (Ralph) 

(McPhilbin Cyrene 

(Timothy) 

(Temaki Roxanne (Timothy) 

(Bop Pitarsi K 

Reweru Prima (Smythe) 

Brechtefeld Prima-Rose 

(Smythe) 

1/6 

1/6 

1/24 

1/24 

1/12 

1/12 

 

1/72 

1/72 

1/144 

1/144 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/72 

1/216 

1/216 

 

1/216 
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       (18/85) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mareta Dabwido (T/tee) 

 

 

Dabwido Rolex t/tee 

 Smythe Avilla LTO 

Jordan Einunginit  

Dabwido Wongab 

Dabwido Monty 

Hartman Iriname 

Adeang Myrrh 

Dageago Renik 

Dabwido Reliza 

Dabwido Wilfred 

Roland Rayna 

(Dabwido Jaymima 

Dabwido Rolex 

Dabwido Absalom 

(Dabwido K.D 

(Dabwido Ivana 

Willis Carmen 

Denuga Gordon 

Denuga Douglas 

Denuga Lockley 

Denuga Gaynor 

Denuga Enza 

Denuga Gaimen 

Denuga Timothy 

Rodiben Madonna 

Gourab Cassa D 

Dimapillis Madrina 

Kam Charity 

Olsson Brocky 

Adam Renika 

Deireragea Oman 

Olsson Blanco 

Olsson Blanco 

Olsson Greer 

1/24 

1/72 

1/72 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/144 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 
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         Olsson Langa 

Olsson Siobhan 

Olsson Bernado 

Olsson Edourd 

Olsson Darina 

Adam Danenne 

Dabwido Atago 

Dabwido Eidine 

Dabwido Enzo 

Dabwido Ian 

Dabwido Kaikoe 

Dabwido Mitchell 

Dabwido Fenellia 

Dabwido Roland 

DekarubeVienna LTO 

Dabwido Jojoda 

Dabwido Kerrin 

Dabwido Krent 

Dabwido Sprent 

Dabwido Trent 

Erick Damo 

Erick Lavina LTO 

1/1440 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above Amendment may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within twenty-one days of the 

publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G. N. No.  407  /  2014 

 
LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries and shares to the land below as specified hereunder; 

DISTRICT 

 

PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME 

OF 

LAND 

REFERENCE ORIGINAL  

OWNER 

SHARE PROPOSED 

OWNERS 

SHARE PRESENT 

OWNERS 

SHARE 

Nibok 207 Pl Waban German Mettimer    1/2   Livingston Aiy    1/4   Livingston Aiy    1/4   

       Sketch EGA    1/2   Eirabanedouw Tom    1/4   Nyoka Bill    1/9   

       Plan No.         Nellinda Deidenang    1/9   

       240 & 389         Angelo Tom    1/36  

            Duenaran Tom    1/4   Mere Fifi Dake    1/20  

       L.R.B '28         Chris Adueor Tom    1/20  

                Anna Mobit    1/20  

       

 

        Angelina Tom Lto    1/20  

       

 

        Deresa Teerua    1/20  

       

 

    Deringae Aiy    1/4   Eidina Dagagio    1/8   

       

 

        Nana D Aiy    1/8   

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above Amendment may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within twenty-one days of the 

publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G. N. No.  408  /  2014 

 
LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries and shares to the land below as specified hereunder; 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME 

OF 

LAND 

REFERENCE ORIGINAL 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE PRESENT 

OWNER 

SHARE PROPOSED OWNER SHARE 

Meneng 454 Cpl Atai                 German Sketches 

Eidabaraitsit 

Kepae All Ikidodo Fritz  1/4       Fritz, Ismael            1/16 

        Page 383 (Joining)     (15/1992)   Fritz, Keffrey           1/16 

        Land Register         Fritz, Scarlet           1/16 

        Book 1928         Fotu Zora 1/16 

        Page 128     

BAMADE 

Kepae  1/4       Bamede, Sita             41/800 

              (34/2002)   Bamede, Garoadage        41/800 

              (71/1993)   Bamede, Georgina (LTO)         191/9600 

                  Kepae Bronson 241/9600 

              (34/2002)   Neneiya, Joe             907/43200 

                  Neneiya, Bruno           907/43200 

                  Kepae Dominic 41/4000 

              (115/2010)   Kepae Giannie 41/4000 

                  Kepae Brigida 41/4000 

                  Tove Carlin 41/4000 

                  Kepae Bamade Jordan 41/4000 

              (76/1979)   Neneiya, Moses (LTO)           1/108 

              MINIA Kepae  1/4       Kepae Dem-Juan 1/32 

              (13/2007)   Kepae Christopher 1/32 
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                  Kepae Tsiodage 1/32 

                  Kepae Peter 1/32 

                  Kepae Eidiomodi 1/32 

                  Cecil Zita 1/32 

                  Jeremiah Tehani 1/32 

                  Fritz Celestine 1/32 

                  Jone Emo-Eyes 1/64 

                  Jone Georgina Daderia 1/64 

              Akeidu Kepae  1/4       Kepae Doneke 1/40 

              (87/2005)   Kepae John 1/40 

                  Kepae Johannes 1/40 

                  Kepae Jeremy 1/40 

                  Kepae Mahdi 1/40 

                  Dediya Margaritta 1/40 

                  Kepae Alvita 1/40 

MENENG 454 CPL ATAI                 German Sketches         Kepae Waigani 1/40 

        Page 383 (Joining)         Kepae Michael 1/40 

        Land Register     (140/2012)   Kepae Felix 1/240 

        Book 1928         Kepae Della 1/240 

        Page 128         Kepae Lugano 1/240 

                  Kepae Francine 1/240 

                  Kepae Chucky 1/240 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above Amendment may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within twenty-one days of the publication of this 

Government Gazette Notice. 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries and shares to the land below as specified hereunder; 

DISTRICT PORTION 
NO 

TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND REFERENCE  ORIGINAL OWNER SHARE POROPSOED 
OWNER 

SHARE PRESENT OWNER SHARE 

Nibok 205 p.l. Eatuquenubabae German Eidae      All Atto      All Keppa, Andrew            1/15 

        Sketch 389     LRB 1928/51   Keppa, Mary              1/15 

                  Atto, Tasman 1/15 

                  Dangaro, Evana           1/20 

                  Agir, Julie              1/20 

                  Bernicke, Warrence       1/20 

                  

Bernicke, Florrence      

Lto 1/20 

                  Atto, Farinia            1/20 

                  Atto, Mackreena          1/20 

                  Deduna, Maureen          1/20 

                  Atto, Samuel             1/20 

                  Dowabobo, Crighton       1/120 

                  Ika, Clarese             1/120 

                  Dowabobo, Ellington      1/120 

                  Aboubo, Danita           1/120 

          

Serene.D. & Danita A. 

(Joint T/TEE)     

 

(Dowabobo Dash)  1/120 

                  Dowabobo, Knighton       1/120 

                  Dowabobo, Detta 1/600 
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                  Brechtefeld, Tonilla 1/600 

                  Amandus, Kane 1/600 

                  Amandus, Talima 1/600 

                  Hartman, Joanie (Giouba) 1/1200 

                  Giouba, Jaime 1/1200 

                  

Dowabobo, Jane (Aremwa)         

Lto 1/720 

            

  

 

 
 

(Dowabobo, Itaia) 1/720 

              Jane.D.   (Seymour George)                1/720 

              (T/TEE)   (Dowabobo, Charm-Coke)   1/720 

                  (Dowabobo, Rasamassen)  1/720 

              

Nei Tairo.G. 

(T/TEE) 

 

(Giouba Lola)   1/720 

                  Dowabobo, Alfred         1/75 

                  Olsson, Radenick         1/75 

        

 

Eobob, Silva 1/75 

                Dowabobo, Silver 1/75 

                

 

(Dowabobo, Kelly) 1/450 

              Marika.D.   (Dowabobo, P.J.) 1/450 

              (T/TEE) All (Dowabobo, Irena) 1/450 

                  (Dowabobo, Midori) 1/450 

        

 

 (Dowabobo, Evangelyn) 1/450 

                

 

Degia, Marika  (LTO)                           1/450 

                

 

Menke, Terrence 1/45 
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Terrence.M. 

(T/TEE) 

  

(Menke, Nathan)  1/270 

                

 

(Taleka, Bryson)  11/1350 

                

 

(Taleka, Alyson)        11/1350 

              

Lapana.T.  

(T/TEE) (Taleka, Bryton)    11/1350 

                (Taleka, Arlyson)      11/1350 

               (Taleka, Arlington)  11/1350 

                  Bill, Eidae              1/30 

                  Eobob, Romys 1/45 

                  Joseph, Eikaura          1/90 

                  Eobob, Romys 1/180 

                  Karl, Bren 1/180 

                  Teabuge, Joske (LTO)                        1/180 

                  Karl, Paulita            1/180 

                  Karl, Queenie            1/180 

                  Karl, Hansen             1/180 

                  Karl, Ada (LTO) 1/180 

                  Hiram, Edwina            1/210 

                  Dowiyogo, Euphemia       1/210 

                  Karl, Samuel             1/210 

                  Aremwa, Sharon           1/210 

                  Emiu, Yvonne             1/210 

       Atto      All Capelle, Reagan          1/210 

             LRB 1928/51   Karl, Babylon            1/420 

                  Karl, Elisha             1/420 
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                  Karl, Rommald            1/270 

                  Karl, Max                1/270 

                  Karl, Nicholas           1/270 

                  Karl, Penelope           1/270 

                  Karl, Saim               1/270 

                  Karl, Frigette           1/270 

                  Karl, Emerson            1/270 

                  Karl, Fredwin            1/270 

                  Karl, Regan              1/270 

                  Harris, Paul Zemansky 1/270 

                  Harris, Fredrick D. 1/270 

                  Harris, Joseph D. 1/270 

                  Harris, Anthony P. 1/270 

                  Eobob, Romys E.E. 1/270 

                  Harris, Wendy R.L. 1/270 

                  Pulvera, Cindy R. 1/270 

                  Neneiya, Natalie L. 1/270 

                  Kairao Harris (LTO)                                 1/540 
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               Kairao.H. T/Tee (Narrah Harris)  1/540 

              Geoffrey. G 
 

(Gemariah Giouba 1/1080 

              (T/Tee) (Melanie Giouba 1/1080 

                (Peter-Jack Giouba 1/1080 

                (Phillip-John Giouba 1/1080 

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above Amendment may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within twenty-one days of the publication 

of this Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 
 


